



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7651/2023& CRL.M.A. 28517/2023**

M/S RITIKA SUHAS INFOWAY & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Ritika, Adv. (through VC).
versus

NEELAM SHARMARespondent

Through: Mr. Salman Hashmi, Adv. (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.02.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the respondent and seeks time to file a response. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Renotify on 07.08.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2025/nk/pr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any