



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7651/2023 and Crl.M.A. 28517/2023**

M/S RITIKA SUHAS INFOWAY & ANR.Petitioners
Through: None.

versus

NEELAM SHARMARespondent
Through: Mr.Salman Hashmi, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

% **ORDER**
07.08.2025

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.
3. List on 22.12.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/SV