



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010419312023

+ **CRL.M.C. 7651/2023 CRL.M.A. 28517/2023**

M/S RITIKA SUHAS INFOWAY & ANR.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Aditya Sharda, Adv.**

versus

NEELAM SHARMARespondent

Through: **Mr. Salman Hashmi, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

19.08.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Due to paucity of time the matter could not be taken up today.
3. List the matter on 02.12.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website *forthwith*.

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 19, 2026